
Pitchers (18)

37 Mike Adams RHP

11 Yu Darvish RHP

46 Ryan Dempster RHP

39 Scott Feldman RHP

53 Wilmer Font RHP

51 Justin Grimm RHP

54 Matt Harrison LHP

45 Derek Holland LHP

50 Michael Kirkman LHP

57 Mark Lowe RHP

36 Joe Nathan RHP

41 Alexi Ogando RHP

44 Roy Oswalt RHP

33 Martin Perez LHP

28 Robbie Ross LHP

52 Tanner Scheppers RHP

22 Yoshinori Tateyama RHP

19 Koji Uehara RHP

Catchers (3)

15 Luis Martinez C

25 Mike Napoli C/1B

8 Geovany Soto C

Positional (13) Pos.

1 Elvis Andrus SS

29 Adrian Beltre 3B

17 Nelson Cruz OF

23 Craig Gentry OF

32 Josh Hamilton OF

5 Ian Kinsler 2B

27 Leonys Martin OF

18 Mitch Moreland 1B/OF

7 David Murphy OF

9 Mike Olt 1B/3B

2 Jurickson Profar INF

21 Brandon Snyder INF/OF

10 Michael Young INF/DH

Numerical (34) Pos.

1 Elvis Andrus INF

2 Jurickson Profar INF

5 Ian Kinsler INF

7 David Murphy OF

8 Geovany Soto C

9 Mike Olt INF

10 Michael Young INF/DH

11 Yu Darvish RHP

15 Luis Martinez C

17 Nelson Cruz OF

18 Mitch Moreland 1B/OF

19 Koji Uehara RHP

21 Brandon Snyder INF/OF

22 Yoshinori Tateyama RHP

23 Craig Gentry OF

25 Mike Napoli C/1B

27 Leonys Martin OF

28 Robbie Ross LHP

29 Adrian Beltre INF

32 Josh Hamilton OF

33 Martin Perez LHP

36 Joe Nathan RHP

37 Mike Adams RHP

39 Scott Feldman RHP

41 Alexi Ogando RHP

44 Roy Oswalt RHP

45 Derek Holland LHP

46 Ryan Dempster RHP

50 Michael Kirkman LHP

51 Justin Grimm RHP

52 Tanner Scheppers RHP

53 Wilmer Font RHP

54 Matt Harrison LHP

57 Mark Lowe RHP

Disabled List (3)

30 Neftali Feliz (60-day) RHP

48 Colby Lewis (60-day) RHP

- Tyler Tufts RHP

Active Roster

Coaching Staff

38 Ron Washington Manager

4 Jackie Moore Bench

12 Scott Coolbaugh Hitting

16 Dave Anderson 3rd Base

24 Gary Pettis 1st Base

31 Mike Maddux Pitching

40 Andy Hawkins Bullpen


